Balaxi Pharmaceuticals Limited

October 11, 2022

To,
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Plot No C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051

NSE Symbol: BALAXI

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI LODR") – Appointment of Compliance Officer.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above-mentioned subject and pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI LODR, we are pleased to inform that the Board of Directors of the Company vide Circular Resolution passed today i.e. October 11, 2022 has approved the appointment of Mr. Udayan Shukla, a Qualified Company Secretary from the Institute of Company Secretaries of India, as the Compliance officer of the Company.

The Brief Profile of Mr. Udayan Shukla as per SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 09, 2015 is enclosed as **Annexure** – \mathbf{A} .

This is for your information and records.

Yours Faithfully,

For Balaxi Pharmaceuticals Limited

ASHISH Digitally signed by ASHISH MAHESHWARI Date: 2022.10.11 16:43:58 +05'30'

Ashish Maheshwari

(Managing Director) (DIN: 01575984)

Enclosure: As above.

Registered Office:

Balaxi Pharmaceuticals Limited

Annexure – A

Brief Profile required as per SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 09, 2015

Sno.	Particulars	Remarks
1.	Name	Mr. Udayan Shukla
2.	Reason for change viz. appointment, resignation, removal, death or otherwise;	Appointment as Compliance Officer of the Company.
3.	Date of Appointment	October 11, 2022
4.	Brief Profile	Mr. Udayan Shukla is a Fellow Member of the Institute of Company Secretaries of India, He has seven years of experience working in the Legal and Secretarial domain, handling numerous lucrative assignments such as IPOs, Employee Stock Options, Amalgamations and Strategic Alliances. He is a Law Graduate from DAVV University, Madhya Pradesh. Additionally, he holds a Diploma in Corporate Governance of ICSI and is a certified professional on Issuer Compliances by National Institute of Securities Market.
5.	Disclosure of	Not Applicable
	relationship between Directors	

ASHISH
MAHESHWA
RI

Digitally signed by ASHISH
MAHESHWARI
Date: 2022.10.11
16:44:27 +05'30'